
North Carolina Public Defender Directory 
Defender District 10—Wake County 

       300 S. Salisbury St., 5th Floor, Raleigh, North Carolina   27601    Ph: 919-792-5400    Fax: 919-792-5424 
    

Public Defender: Charles F. Caldwell Charles.F.Caldwell@nccourts.org  

    

Administrative Assistant: Oneila D. Keith Oneila.D.Keith@nccourts.org  

    

Assistant Public Defender: John W. Akins John.W.Akins@nccourts.org  

 Joseph L. Arbour Joseph.L.Arbour@nccourts.org  

 Theodore O. Dardess Theodore.O.Dardess@nccourts.org  

 Kelley A. DeAngelus Kelley.A.DeAngelus@nccourts.org  

 Sharif A. Deveaux Sharif.A.Deveaux@nccourts.org  

 Sarah B. Dillard Sarah.B.Dillard@nccourts.org  

 Caroline M. Elliot Caroline.M.Elliot@nccourts.org  

 Richard A. Elmore, Jr. Richard.A.Elmore@nccourts.org  

 Carrah B. Franke Carrah.A.Brown@nccourts.org  

 James M. Freeman James.M.Freeman@nccourts.org  

 Crystal G. Grimes Crystal.G.Grimes@nccourts.org  

 Molly H. Hanes Molly.H.Hanes@nccourts.org  

 Christy P. Highsmith Christy.D.Pruitt@nccourts.org  

 Michael G. Howell Michael.G.Howell@nccourts.org  

 Patrick J. Koch Patrick.J.Koch@nccourts.org  

 Phillip H. Liles Phillip.H.Liles@nccourts.org  

 Charis C. Link Charis.C.Link@nccourts.org  

 Joseph A. Marshall Joseph.A.Marshall@nccourts.org  

 Laura E. Meyer Laura.E.Meyer@nccourts.org  

 Emily E. Mistr Emily.E.Mistr@nccourts.org  

 Khadeeja Mullard-Clements Khadeeja.M.Mullard-Clements@nccourts.org  

 Dewey T. O’Kelley Dewey.T.Okelley@nccourts.org  

 Molly A. O’Neil Molly.A.O’Neil@nccourts.org  

 Ashleigh C. Seiber Ashleigh.C.Seiber@nccourts.org  

 David W. Snipes David.W.Snipes@nccourts.org  

 Mary D. Stansell Mary.D.Stansell@nccourts.org  

 Alexis Strombotne Alexis.Strombotne@nccourts.org  

 Deonte L. Thomas Deonte.L.Thomas@nccourts.org  

    

    



    

Defender District 10—Wake County cont’d 

 
    

Assistant Public Defender Celia V. Visser Celia.V.Visser@nccourts.org  

 Michael E. Weiss Michael.E.Weiss@nccourts.org  

 Jacquelyn H. Willingham Jackie.H.Willingham@nccourts.org  

    

Investigators: Juan C. Bais Juan.C.Bais@nccourts.org  

 Gregory J. Porterfield Gregory.J.Porterfield@nccourts.org  

 Jerry S. Winstead Jerry.S.Winstead@nccourts.org  

    

    

    

 


